Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 18	Revision: 4th
Inc. Org 015721	February 25, 2016	April 1, 2016	Destination	Revision
Tariff 003			Handling Charge	Publishing Code:
				A,C

A. Destination Handling Charge (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to the destinations listed below. Not Applicable for US Imports.

			Southbound (Caribbean D	estinations			
Destination	Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	Per
								Shipment
Anguilla	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$240.00	\$540.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Antigua	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$625.00	\$1040.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Barbados	\$0.75	\$0.75 (M)	N/A	\$25.00	\$50.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
Montserrat	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Croix	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St John (USVI)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Kitts	\$0.32	\$0.32 (M)	N/A	\$711.00	\$1305.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Maarten	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$580.00	\$1090.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Thomas	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tortola	\$0.26	\$0.26 (M)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Trinidad	\$0.15	\$0.15 (M)	N/A	\$229.00	\$229.00	N/A	N/A	N/A

Barbados – FAS Charges for Full Loads are for the account of the cargo.

Barbados, St. Kitts, Tortola and Trinidad DHC for weight shipments will be assessed on actual measure of the shipment.

B. Destination Handling Charge/Puerto Rico Port Authority (Southbound) From Continental USA Ports to Puerto Rico (Informational Only):

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on all Cargo moving from US Ports to Puerto Rico as follows:

Per Container	Measure	Weight	Vehicle	Unit
\$26.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

C. Destination Handling Charge (Southbound) from Continental US Ports to Central American Ports as listed below:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from US Ports to the destinations listed below.

Central America Destinations						
Countries	20'	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	Per LTL	Minimum B/L
					Shipment	Charges (Rule 30.E)
Costa Rica	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
El Salvador	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Guatemala	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Honduras	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Nicaragua	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Panama	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Dom Republic	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$25.00

DHC for shall be billed separately and collected at destination. This is for informational purposes only. Exception: Rates found under Rule 30.E (Minimum B/L Charges) shall be invoiced on Carrier's Bill of Lading.

D. Destination Handling Charge (Northbound) from Central American Ports and Dominican Republic to US Ports & Points as listed below:

Unless otherwise specified, a Destination Handling Charge (DHC) will be assessed on All Cargo moving from Central America Ports and Dominican Republic to the destinations listed below.

US Destinations					
Countries	20'	40' Dry	40' RE	45'	Per LTL Shipment
US – All US Ports & Points	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$110.00 plus \$0.25 per CFT or \$2.00 per 100 Lbs.

E. Cross Trade (Informational Only) Destination Handling Charges from Panama to Guatemala, El Salvador and Honduras

Per Shipment	\$50.00